

Media Contact:

Barbara Hiller, Marketing Manager 301-600-2868 | bhiller@cityoffrederickmd.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Paddington Bear Gets in a Jam Brings Children's Classic Character to the Weinberg Stage



FREDERICK, MD, Tuesday, March 8, 2022 — Paddington Bear Gets in a Jam, a new and original slapstick comedy for children, brings everyone's favorite bear to the Weinberg Center for the Arts in Frederick, Maryland, on Friday, April 8 for two shows at 3:00 & 6:30 PM.

Tickets start at \$15 and may be purchased online at WeinbergCenter.org, by calling the box office at 301-600-2828, or in

person at 20 West Patrick Street. Discounts are available for students, children, military, and seniors.

For over 60 years, British-born writer Michael Bond has delighted children and families all over the world with his stories about Paddington. Paddington is popular with both children and adults who feel a deep affection and warmth towards him. Paddington's adventures have been adapted several times for television and twice on the Big Screen, with Paddington & Paddington 2, with a third film in the works. A new Paddington TV series is currently playing on Nickelodeon. The live stage performance, Paddington Gets In A Jam, debuted in New York City in 2019 and is a New York Times Critic's pick! The show has gone on to play internationally and will be touring the United States beginning in Spring 2022.

For your convenience here is a link to the national tour's website where you will find photos and video. https://paddingtongetsinajam.com/

A complete listing of artists and performers scheduled for the 2021-2022 season can be found at WeinbergCenter.org.

ABOUT THE WEINBERG CENTER FOR THE ARTS

The Weinberg Center for the Arts is one of the region's premier performing arts presenters, offering film, music, dance, theater, and family-focused programming. Located in the historic Tivoli movie theater in downtown Frederick Maryland, the Weinberg Center strives to ensure that the arts remain accessible and affordable to local and regional audiences alike. Weinberg Center events are made possible with major support from the City of Frederick, the Maryland State Arts Council, Plamondon Hospitality Partners, and other corporate and individual donors.